Resolution Approving Capital Projects and Authorizing Borrowing for Their Costs
Resolution No.. fg -«Dé)

WHEREAS, the Polk County Property Committee requested an energy analysis be performed
by Johnson Controls, and concluded that the capital projects identified by Johnson Controls should be
completed; and

WHEREAS, the Polk County Finance Committee reviewed the requests submitted by the
Property Committee, and concluded that these capital outlay items identified should be not be funded
thru fund balance, but instead paid for by borrowing to complete these projects; and

WHEREAS, in order to pay for the items identified herein, the County Board must authorize the
borrowing of funds;

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Polk County Board of Supervisors approves the purchases
identified above and authorizes the County Finance Director to take all action necessary to secure the
most financially advantage loan in an amount not to exceed $365,000 to pay for the projects.

Funding Amount: Not exceed $365,000 . Funding Source: Loan
Date Property Committee Advised: April 28, 2008
Date Finance Committee Advised: May 7, 2008
Finance Committee Recommendation: Passage

Approved as to form:

rporate Counsel
Date Submitted to County Board: May 20, 2008

County Board Action: /j/% O/r\ G T~ . Effective: Upon Passage

(u;%utted at the z%uﬂendatlon of the Finance Committee:

Gary Bgggstrom Msck Larsen

5)7)08

ul

Bnan Masters 4 % Wér
/

Kathryn Klehholz

This Resolution was enacted by the Polk County Board of Supervisors on May 20, 2008.

Dated:

Bryan Beseler, Polk County Board Chairperson

Attest: Dated:
Catherine A. Albrecht, County Clerk




SjOJIUOD
uosuyof

sy Buop £

paseend aie sbuines g
(lem nod sponpoud 1sjes) sjusws inba. CUPDg ON =
Alioe) BU) 10 81 SUL IBAO oSy 1o} Aed o) spoeu Ralold @

Ujs 81800 jeucuerado
Lenovsl ADISUS TsWesAS j0iuod ABIBUS "SI0 YOP SMOPUIM "UONBINSU [S&0lUexD) g

51800 Bunerado Jo vondwnsuos ABiaus aon nped o) peubisep sposlo Lt B
£E€10°99 ANJeIS |
bunoenuon asduewaoLiag sbuineg ABiaug

Bupoenuoy ssuewouad sbuireg ABisug - ¢g 1099 eynye)g M

A ARG 300 G B SHGHINICS suCgeiagy [ A
14 v e} [




8002/0¢/E

65V 6EVS

00L°T$

6ST TIPS

005°c$

106°9€$

00€°LS

109°6Z$

[eluapyuo) S{onuUos uosuyop

S0}

Suoyiuoy sopeRnD [V
JuowsSeue P[0l [V
SureourBugusmdojeasqyusisa( efoid [V

KouaBunuod [y

— N N <

SADIAYIS / "DSIA

justnsoe]dey temo] Surjoo)

0D
syuswoaseldey feduwre Ny JOOPINO DD

SIDALOYd AIDNVNILNIVIA I ILTA

sjuswsaordu] Lousronyd Jejepyy IV
SUOIJRdIIPOIN JonuoD Jeflog Df

juowaocedsy 10189l JOJeM 191S00E OOR[ D
o1y sen) [emeN s[qnduiejul 0} HeAuo) i
sdumng Sunesy 1218 M I0H SAIA DO

apeiddp) [onuo) / uonesyIpo Suidig oyy) DO
qr
qr

juswaoe|dey] 3up Surjood Xd
Jueweoe[day Jofi0g 1918 10K

NN g N O~ o0

SLOATO¥d ONILOVIINOD ADNVAMOIYAd

1807 103{01J 19N

ANuN peyewrsy

s1egey

180D

100f01d [R1I0]

150D
901AIRS [ENUITY

s3uireg
[enuuy [210],

s3uABS W ® O

sguraes AN

uonduosa (JNI€)
aInseayy Juaursaoxdwy Sumprng

Buipping

#WIid

Pajoajeg 1afoiy

s1507) 103014

s3uiaeg enuuy

J[qe], Aremwmng 3.InseI)] Judmasoxdwy Swipjing

Ayunoy) yjod




Polk County
Facility Cash Flow Analysis

rfo) ce Contractin nancing Terms Projects
Capital Expenditures $442,159 Financing Term (years) 15
HVAC Services (O&M) $3,500 Net Effective Interest Rate 4.25%
Principal $362,159
Annual P& Payments $32,899
Funding
Utility Savings $29,601
Operational Savings $7,300 Annual Inflation Rate 3.5%
Bstimated Utility Rebate $2,700 15 Year Positive Cash Flow $153,704
Capital Reallocation, Deferred Maint.  $0 20 Year Positive Cash Flow $449 358
Project Buy down $80,000
et Glost Net Effect | Cuomulative
Fiscal JC10& Energy Operational | Deferred Misc. On Effect On
Year Re-payment Payment mnEmm’ Savings Maint. Rebates Budget ?Emnn
2008 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
2009 $32,899 $3,500 $29,601 $7,300 30 $2,700 $3,202 $3,202
2010 $32,899 $3,623 $30,637 $7,556 $0 $0 31,671 $4.872
2011 $32,899 $3,749 $31,709 $7,820 $0 $0 $2,881 $7,753
2012 $32,899 $3,881 [ . ..,,amm.‘,\_mou.r $32,819 $8,094 $0 $0 $4,133 $11,886
2013 $32,899 34,016 [ ... .$36916 $33,968 $8,377 $0 $0 $5,429 $17,315
2014 $32,899 $4,157 ). . i : $35,157 $8,670 $0 30 $6,771 $24,085
2015 $32,899 $4,302 $36,387 $8.974 $0 50 $8,159 $32,244
2016 $32,899 $4,453 $37.661 $9,288 $0 $0 $9,596 $41,840
2017 $32,899 $4.609 - $38,979 $9,613 $0 $0 $11,083 $52,924
2018 $32,899 $4.770 $40,343 $9,949 $0 $0 i .wma.wc.m $12,623 $65,546
2019 $32,899 $4,937 $41,755 $10,297 $0 $0 $52,052 $14,216 $79,762
2020 $32,899 $5,110 $43,216 $10,658 30 $0] | 853874 $15,865 $95,627
2021 $32,809 $5,289 $44,729 $11,031 $0 01 . ra‘mmhmo $17.572 $113,199
2022 $32,899 $5474 $46,295 $11.417 $0 30 . um.ﬂﬂ 1 $19,338 $132,537
2023 $32,899 $5,665 $47,915 $11,816 30 $0 $59,731 $21,167 $153,704
2024 $0 $5,835 $49,352 $12,171 30 30 $61,523 $55,688 $209,392
2025 $0 $6,010 $50,833 $12,536 $0 $0 _$63,369 $57,358 $266,750
2026 $0 $6,191 $52,358 $12,912 30 $0 $65,270 $59,079 $325,830
2027 $0 $6,376 | ... $6 $53,929 $13,300 $0 30 /$67,228 $60,852 $386,681
2028 30 $6,568 . $6,568. $55,546 $13,699 30 $0 $69,245 $62,677 $449,358
Total - 20 $493,489 $98,516 $592,005 $833,188 $205,476 $0 $2,700 $1,041,363 $449,358 $449,358

Johnson Controls Confidentlal

04/16/2008



